Annual report May 2015 – April 2016   July 8, 2016

Annual report 20-F May 2015 – April 2016   August 26, 2016

Interim report May – July 2016   September 2, 2016

Interim report May – October 2016   December 2, 2016

Interim report May 2016 – January 2017   March 3, 2017

Year-end report May 2016 – April 2017   June 8, 2017

http://www.oasmia.com/

 Oasmia Pharmaceutical AB (publ) – Year-end report May 2015 – April 2016
22 (23)

Key figures in USD (additional information)

Solely for the convenience of the reader, some key figures have been translated into USD as addi-
tional information for shareholders in the U.S. It is not the official report in the functional currency of
Oasmia, which is SEK. Figures in Swedish krona have been translated into U.S. dollars at the closing
rate as per April 29, 2016 which was 8.0267 SEK per one USD (source: Federal Reserve Bank of New
York). This rate has been used for conversion of currency for all figures including those from previous
periods.

2016 2015 2015/16 2014/15

$ thousand if nothing else is stated Feb-Apr Feb-Apr May-Apr May-Apr

   Key ratios and other information

Number of shares at the end of the period, before and after dilution,
in thousands 107,209 97,858 107,209 97,858

Weighted average number of shares, before and after dilution, in thousands* 105,709 97,858 101,753 91,655

Earnings (loss) per share, before and after dilution, in $* (0.04) (0.04) (0.17) (0.16)

Equity per share, $ 0.38 0.48 0.38 0.48

Equity/Assets ratio, % 63 73 63 73

Net debt, $ thousand 11,677 3,739 11,677 3,739

Net debt/Equity ratio, % 29 8 29 8

Number of employees at the end of the period 75 79 75 79

   Consolidated income statement in brief

Net sales 7 5 794 258

Capitalized development cost 195 523 2,084 2,093

Operating income (loss) (3,815) (3,519) (16,531) (13,483)

Financial income and expenses - net (294) (228) (1,102) (1,155)

Income (loss) before taxes (4,109) (3,748) (17,634) (14,638)

Income (loss) for the period (4,109) (3,748) (17,634) (14,638)

Comprehensive income (loss) for the period (4,111) (3,748) (17,636) (14,638)

   Consolidated statement of financial position in brief

Total non-current assets 55,192 53,307 55,192 53,307

Total current assets 9,041 10,800 9,041 10,800

Total assets 64,233 64,107 64,233 64,107

Total equity 40,621 46,808 40,621 46,808

Total non-current liabilities 0 0 0 0

Total current liabilities 23,612 17,300 23,612 17,300

Total liabilities 23,612 17,300 23,612 17,300

Total equity and liabilities 64,233 64 107 64,233 64,107

   Consolidated cash flow statement in brief

Operating income (loss) before financial items (3,815) (3,519) (16,531) (13,483)

Cash flow from operating activities before changes in working capital (3,687) (3,262) (16,042) (12,903)

Cash flow from operating activities (5,154) (3,087) (15,962) (13,413)

Cash flow from investing activities (133) 3,258 1,254 (8,690)

Cash flow from financing activities 5,240 0 14,632 19,437

Cash flow for the period (47) 171 (76) (2,667)

Cash and cash equivalents at end of the period 3,265 3,343 3,265 3,343

   * Recalculation of historical values has been made taking into account capitalization issue elements in the rights issue carried out in the third
  quarter of  2014/15

 Oasmia Pharmaceutical AB (publ) – Year-end report May 2015 – April 2016
23 (23)

Key figures in EUR (additional information)

Key figures are translated into EUR as additional information as a service to shareholders in the euro
zone. It is not the official report in the functional currency of Oasmia, which is SEK. The conversion of
currency has been made by use of a convenience rate for all figures including those from previous
periods. This rate is the closing rate as per April 30, 2016 which was 9.1651 SEK per one EUR
(source: Swedish Central Bank).

2016 2015 2015/16 2014/15

€ thousand if nothing else is stated Feb-Apr Feb-Apr May-Apr May-Apr

   Key ratios and other information

Number of shares at the end of the period, before and after dilution, in thou-
sands 107,209 97,858 107,209 97,858

Weighted average number of shares, before and after dilution, in thousands* 105,709 97,858 101,753 91,655

Earnings (loss) per share, before and after dilution, in €* (0.03) (0.03) (0.15) (0.14)

Equity per share, € 0.33 0.42 0.33 0.42

Equity/Assets ratio, % 63 73 63 73

Net debt, € thousand 10,227 3,274 10,227 3,274

Net debt/Equity ratio, % 29 8 29 8

Number of employees at the end of the period 75 79 75 79

   Consolidated income statement in brief

Net sales 6 4 695 226

Capitalized development cost 171 458 1,825 1,833

Operating income (loss) (3,341) (3,082) (14,478) (11,808)

Financial income and expenses - net (258) (200) (965) (1,012)

Income (loss) before taxes (3,599) (3,282) (15,443) (12,820)

Income (loss) for the period (3,599) (3,282) (15,443) (12,820)

Comprehensive income (loss) for the period (3,600) (3,282) (15,445) (12,820)

   Consolidated statement of financial position in brief

Total non-current assets 48,337 46,686 48,337 46,686

Total current assets 7,918 9,459 7,918 9,459

Total assets 56,255 56,144 56,255 56,144

Total equity 35,575 40,994 35,575 40,994

Total non-current liabilities 0 0 0 0

Total current liabilities 20,679 15,151 20,679 15,151

Total liabilities 20,679 15,151 20,679 15,151

Total equity and liabilities 56,255 56,144 56,255 56,144

   Consolidated cash flow statement in brief

Operating income (loss) before financial items (3,341) (3,082) (14,478) (11,808)

Cash flow from operating activities before changes in working capital (3,229) (2,857) (14,050) (11,300)

Cash flow from operating activities (4,514) (2,703) (13,980) (11,747)

Cash flow from investing activities (117) 2,853 1,098 (7,611)

Cash flow from financing activities 4,589 0 12,815 17,023

Cash flow for the period (41) 150 (67) (2,335)

Cash and cash equivalents at end of the period 2,860 2,928 2,860 2,928

   * Recalculation of historical values has been made taking into account capitalization issue elements in the rights issue carried out in the third